

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Triple Canopy, Inc.

Main Site: 13530 Dulles Technology Drive, Suite 500, Herndon, VA 20171, USA

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

ANSI/ASIS PSC.1-2012

The management for Quality of Private Security Company Operations – Requirements with Guidance system is applicable to:

Security operations management system that supports the governance and provision of Triple Canopy mobile security, close protection services, and ad hoc static security in Iraq and static security services in Kuwait.

This certificate includes 1 appendix for sites legal entities, addresses and scopes of the multisite organization.

Certificate Number:

PSC 150325

Initial Certification Date:

24 July 2015

Date of Certificate Decision:

16 December 2020

Issuing Date:

16 December 2020

Certificate Expiry Date:

23 July 2021





Intertek

Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek Certification Limited, 10A Victory Park, Victory Road, Derby DE24 8ZF









APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations by the management system of

Triple Canopy, Inc.

ANSI/ASIS PSC.1-2012

This appendix # PSC 150325-A is linked to main certificate # PSC 150325 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

Operational site A

KBOSSS Camp Arifjan, Kuwait

Security operations management system that supports the provision of Triple Canopy static security services in Kuwait

Operational site B

KBOSSS Camp Beuhring, Kuwait

Security operations management system that supports the provision of Triple Canopy static security services in Kuwait

Operational site C

USA Embassy in Baghdad, Iraq

Security operations management system that supports the governance and provision of Triple Canopy mobile security, close protection services, and ad hoc static security in Iraq.





Intertek Certification Limited is a UKAS accredited body under schedule of accreditation no. 014.

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.

